## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 06 of 2023

M/s Usha Martin Limited		••••		•••••	Petitioner
		Vei	sus		
Jharkhand Uria Vikas Nigan	Limited &	Ors			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner: Mr. Salona Mittal, Advocate
For the Respondent: Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature		Office action		
				taken		
				with		
1	2		3	date 4		
4.	01.08.2023	Case called out.				
		Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy learned counsel appearing on beha				
		of the respondent-JUVNL has filed the counter affidavit, the copy				
		of which has been served upon the petitioner today.				
		Mr. Salona Mittal learned counsel appearing on behalf of				
		the petitioner has prayed for time for filing rejoinder to the reply filed by petitioner.  Prayer of the petitioner is allowed				
		Office to list this case on 12.09.2023 at 2.00 PM.				
		Sd/-	Sd/-			
		Member (T)	Member (L)			